
Organization Name Amount Purpose Website

Anacostia Trails Heritage Area, 

Inc. (ATHA)
$1,000 

Anacostia Trails Heritage Area, Inc. (ATHA) will use grant funds for expenses related to Rivers 

to Rockets Weekends marketing; the mini-grant match; brochure printing; and interpretive 

planning (Bike Tourism program).   

www.anacostiatrails.org

ARC of Prince George's County   $2,000 

ARC of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting the 

following programs:  Adult Day Services; Employment Services; Residential Services; and 

Family Services.

www.thearcofpgc.org

Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist 

Church - Beltsville Adventist 

Community Center (BACC)  

$6,300 

Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist Church - Beltsville Adventist Community Center (BACC) will 

use grant funds for expenses related to providing turkey baskets for the holidays for families 

who would not be able to afford this otherwise.   

www.BeltsvilleSDA.org

Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist 

Church - Beltsville Adventist 

Community Center (BACC)  

$2,000 

Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist Church - Beltsville Adventist Community Center (BACC) will 

use grant funds for expenses related to providing emergency rent, utilities and housing assistance 

to help Prince George's residents who have fallen into a financial pit to get out and get back on 

top of things.   

www.BeltsvilleSDA.org

Bernadette's House, Inc.              $2,000 

Bernadette's House will use grant funds for expenses related to providing holistic and affordable 

afterschool, weekend and summer monitoring programs, academic tutoring and youth 

development activities to help young girls ages 8 to 17 in the District 1 area manage their 

behavior and become powerful learners.

http://bernadetteshouse.org

B-Roll Media & Arts, Inc. $2,000 

B-Roll Media & Arts will use grant funds for expenses related to providing free-of-cost media 

arts training and education to under-resourced youth ages 13 through 21 and youth with 

diagnosed learning disabilities in Prince George's County.  Funds will support B-Roll as it 

strives to serve 140 youth during 2018, an increase of 20 students.

www.b-rollmedia.org

Cherry Lane Boxing and Youth 

Fitness
$2,500 

Cherry Lane Boxing and Youth Fitness will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing 

boxing equipment for the kids, teaching boxing, teaching and developing fitness and health 

skills, and mentoring.

No website listed on application

City of College Park - Life Story 

Project 
$2,000 

City of College Park will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its Life Story 

Project, "…a specialized group experience that honors seniors and offers each the gift of 

story…[allowing] each participant [to construct] their personal journey, revisiting and unfolding 

their life story in a personal and reflective way."

www.collegeparkmd.gov

City of Laurel - Arts Council $2,000 

Laurel Arts Council will use funds for expenses related to purchasing tools and materials to 

construct a glass / mirror / tile mosaic representing the historical and environmental connection 

between the city and the Patuxent River.  

No website listed on application

City of Laurel - Laurel Helping 

Hands                                          
$2,000 

City of Laurel - Laurel Helping Hands will use grant funds for expenses related to advertising at 

various events the existence of this newly-established program and the services it offers to city 

and county residents.  The advertising will be in the forms of a sign, banners, magnets, and 

customized pens to be given out at the events.

No website listed on application

City of Laurel - Laurel Helping 

Hands                                          
$2,000 

City of Laurel - Laurel Helping Hands will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing 

therapy aids, promotional items and office equipment (i.e., door chime) to serve youth and 

families in the City of Laurel and surrounding Prince George's County communities.

No website listed on application
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College Park Arts Exchange, Inc. $2,000 

College Park Arts Exchange will use grant funds for expenses related to children's and seniors' 

programming, including Arts Drop-In, AHA Kids and In-Schools programming in North 

College Park, specifically at and around Hollywood Elementary School, College Park Youth and 

Family Services, and the College Park Community Library.

www.cpae.org

Community Crisis Services, Inc. $1,000 

Community Crisis Services will use grant funds for expenses related to providing critical safety 

net services for Prince George's County residents who are homeless by ensuring that phones are 

answered and that crisis situations may be averted.

www.communitycrisis.org

Community Legal Services of 

Prince George's County, Inc. 

(CLS)   

$2,000 

Community Legal Services (CLS) will use grant funds to provide legal services for families via 

the following programs:  Foreclosure Law Clinic, Family Law for the Self-Represented Clinic; 

two Family Law Clinics in Langley Park; Workers' Rights Legal Clinic; and Suitland Law 

Clinic.  In addition, CLS makes educational / informational materials available to the public via 

its "Guide to Legal Services" brochures (in both Spanish and English).

www.clspgc.org

Court Appointed Special Advocate 

(CASA) / Prince George's County, 

Inc.  

$1,000 

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) / Prince George's County will use grant funds for 

expenses related to providing program staff salaries; volunteer and staff travel; rent for CASA's 

offices; and the recruitment, training and screening of 80 new volunteers to assist CASA in 

conducting its advocacy "for the physical health, mental health, safe housing, educational and 

social needs of children currently served by CASA as well as 40 additional children and youth in 

Prince George's Foster care...."

www.pgcasa.org

Crosswood, Inc., dba The 

Pathways Schools - Horizons                  
$1,000 

Crosswood, Inc., dba The Pathways Schools - Horizons will use grant funds for expenses related 

to bringing in Filmmaker / Photographer Ras Tre Subira for a five-day residency integrating 

Language Arts with video / photography.  The residency will deal with issues of identity, 

community and cultural diversity.  Students will create a 1 - 3 minute video poem or 

photographic essay about their family, school, neighborhood, and community and cultural 

traditions.

www.pathwayschools.org

Eleanor Roosevelt High School 

Robotics Booster Club   
$1,000 

Eleanor Roosevelt High School Robotics Booster Club will use grant funds for expenses related 

to purchasing parts to build robots and to pay entrance fees for students attending robot 

competitions.  At the competitions, students learn technical skills, as well as leadership and 

teamwork skills.

www.ehrsroboticsclub.org

eMPAS Group                                       

(Empower, Educate and Enhance - 

Music, Production Arts and 

Sports)  

$2,000 

eMPAS Group will use grant funds for expenses related to providing 60-minute assembly 

presentations to Prince George's County middle school students regarding the social and mental 

problems associated with bullying, as well as conducting two follow-up services sessions (the 

first at 90 days after the presentation and the second 60 days after the follow-up).   

www.empas4me.com

Fidos for Freedom, Inc. $1,500 
Fidos for Freedom will use grant funds for expenses related to sponsoring two services dogs.  

Expenses include care, feeding, equipment and wellness needs of the dogs.
www.fidosforfreedom.org

Food & Friends, Inc.  $3,000 

Food & Friends will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its Home-Delivered 

Meals Program which provides home-delivered specialized meals; its Groceries-to-Go program 

which offers frozen, canned / packaged and / or fresh groceries to healthier individuals / those 

who have help available to prepare meals; and the Nutrition, Education & Support Program 

which provides individualized counseling, cooking classes and other educational programs for 

eligible Prince George's County clients, caregivers and dependents.  

www.foodandfriends.org

Friends of the Laurel Library, Inc. $1,000 

Friends of the Laurel Library will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing materials 

for the Adults - Great Decisions program, increasing emphasis  / support of the Teens / STEM 

(Science, Technology, Engineering, Math) program, and purchasing supplies for activities for 

the Middle School programs.

No website listed on application
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Laurel Advocacy and Referral 

Services, Inc. (LARS)  
$1,500 

Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services (LARS) will use grant funds for expenses related to 

covering the salaries of case managers who provide homeless outreach, referral services and 

short-term case management to families and individuals facing a financial crisis.  

www.laureladvocacy.org

Laurel Cats, Inc.                             $3,000 

Laurel Cats will use grant funds for expenses related to providing cat spay and neuter services 

for the residents of this area through our partner, Spay Now Animal Surgery Clinic, also in 

Prince George's County.  Cats will also be vaccinated for rabies.

www.laurelcats.org

Laurel High School PTSA $3,000 

Laurel High School PTSA will use grant funds for expenses related to providing various 

supplies for teachers and students, conducting the teacher appreciation luncheon, and 

contributing to the senior class graduation celebration.   

No website listed on application

Laurel Senior Friendship Club, 

Inc. 
$1,500 

Laurel Senior Friendship Club will use grant funds for expenses related to paying the dues of 

members 88 and above, for the 88 and above birthday party, for the volunteer luncheon and for 

the veterans' luncheon.

No website listed on application

LEEP to College Foundation, 

Incorporated                         
$2,000 

LEEP to College Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing college-

readiness courses and workshops to academically challenge high school students to address the 

county's initiative on dropping the dropout rate, obtain recruitment promotional print materials, 

and providing transportation for the youth leadership conference.

www.leeptocollegefoundation.org

Liberty's Promise, Inc.   $1,000 

Liberty's Promise will use grant funds for expenses related to help cover the costs for two 

semesters of the after-school civic engagement program at High Point School (teacher / 

facilitator fee; food; and transportation).

www.libertyspromise.org

Lovely Ladies of Laurel , Inc.              $2,000 

Lovely Ladies of Laurel will use grant funds for expenses related to providing mentoring to 

female youth between the ages of 12 and 17 on subjects such as healthy living, SAT preparation 

and career development.

https://sites.google.com/site/laurellovelyladies

Meals on Wheels of the College 

Park Area, Inc.  
$3,500 

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area will use grant funds for expenses related to the home 

delivery of meals five days a week to eligible residents of Prince George's County.  
http://mowcp.yolasite.com

Meals on Wheels of the College 

Park Area, Inc.                    
$2,000 

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area will use grant funds for expenses related to the home 

delivery of meals five days a week to eligible residents of Prince George's County.  
http://mowcp.yolasite.com

Montpelier Elementary School $5,000 
Montpelier Elementary School will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing and 

installing new stage curtains in the cafeteria / multi-purpose room.   
www.pgcps.org/montpelier

NAMI Prince George's County, 

MD, Inc. 
$2,000 

NAMI Prince George's County, MD will use grant funds for expenses related to general 

operating support in providing mental health programs and services for county residents.
www.namipgc.org

Neighborhood Design Center, Inc.                                             $1,000 

Neighborhood Design Center will use grant funds for expenses related supporting community 

services that are currently unfunded in low-moderate and underserved communities in Prince 

George's County.  These services may be add-ons to existing programs or separate services that 

introduce youth to community / environmental design, with the goal of increasing design 

exposure and improving social impacts in the region.  

www.ndc-md.org

New Day of Laurel, Maryland, 

Inc.
$4,000 

New Day of Laurel, Maryland will use grant funds for expenses related to providing materials 

for the Laurel Winter Shelter and for support services provided as a result of the Laurel Winter 

Shelter season.   

www.newdaylaurel.org

Patrons for Peace Project, Inc.                                 $4,000 

Patrons for Peace Project will use grant funds for expenses related to providing housing and 

treatment at the Champ House for residents of Prince George's County who are homeless and / 

or consumers of mental health agency services.

www.patronsforpeace.org

Rotary Club of College Park 

Trustee Charity Fund 
$1,000 

Rotary Club of College Park Trustee Charity Fund will use grant funds for expenses related to 

providing winter coats to eligible elementary school children (Grades K - 6th) living in poverty.
www.collegeparkrotary.net
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Side by Side, Inc. $5,000 

Side by Side will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting 108 parent workshops at six 

elementary schools in Council District 1.  The workshops will include meals and child care at all 

evening workshops.   

www.sidebysidelaurel.org

SMJWL, Incorporated (Southern 

Maryland Junior Wrestling 

League)    

$3,200 

SMJWL will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing wrestling mats for training boys 

and girls in the City of Laurel and Prince George's County the art of amateur wrestling and youth 

amelioration (improvement).

www.somdjuniorwrestlingleague.org

SPCA & Humane Society of 

Prince George's County, Inc.  
$2,000 

SPCA & Humane Society of Prince George's County will use grant funds to increase the award 

for information about the person(s) who cruelly killed a pet dog named Rico last winter in 

Councilmanic District 1.  

www.pgspca.org

Traveling Players Ensemble, Inc.  $1,000 

Traveling Players Ensemble will use grant funds for expenses related to providing scholarships 

for two rising 5-12 grade students from Prince George's County to participate in the 

organization's middle school or high school ensemble, an estimated value of $4,500.  

www.travelingplayers.org

Unshackled Ministries                             $2,000 

Unshackled Ministries will use grant funds for expenses related to providing direct and indirect 

services from job preparation to obtaining a GED to substance abuse counseling for Prince 

George's County residents returning from jail and from prison.   

www.unshackled.org

Venus Theatre Company               $3,000 
Venus Theatre Company will use grant funds for expenses related to meeting 2018 costs for one 

quarter for stipends for actors, for stipends for designers and for rent for theater space.
www.venustheatre.org

Women Empowered To Achieve 

The Impossible (WETATI)   
$1,000 

Women Empowered To Achieve The Impossible (WETATI) will use grant funds for expenses 

related to establishing enrichment programs such as Junior Entrepreneurship - STEM (E-STEM) 

Program, Cyber Security, CEO Safety Training and other programs for students in Prince 

George's County.  WETATI services include training, consulting and coaching.

https://wetati.com

Women's Community Club of 

Beltsville Maryland Ltd.
$3,000 

Women's Community Club of Beltsville Maryland will use grant funds for expenses related to 

providing food to the Beltsville holiday program and supporting the Adopt-A-Road program and 

Beltsville schools.  

No website listed on application

Women's Community Club of 

Beltsville Maryland Ltd.
$1,000 

Women's Community Club of Beltsville Maryland will use grant funds for expenses related to 

assisting needy families, providing scholarships to eligible residents, conducting beautification 

projects, providing funding to eligible Beltsville groups and assisting schools.  

No website listed on application

World Arts Focus, dba Joe's 

Movement Emporium  
$1,000 

World Arts Focus (Joe's Movement Emporium) will use grant funds for expenses related to 

conducting its arts-based education programs that bridge the creative divide that exists between 

under-resourced families and those with means in Prince George's County.  Programs include 

Club Joe's, Camp Joe's and CreativeWorks.   

www.joesmovement.org

Funds Disbursed $100,000 
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